
GAINESVILLE LEOPARDS
2025 SOFTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE OPPONENT JV Varsity
January 10 Friday 1st day of practice
January 25 Saturday Bells/Sherman Scrimmage Sherman Bells 10:15/Sherman 11:30

February 4 Tuesday Era Scrimmage Gainesville 5:00
February 7 Friday Nocona Scrimmage Gainesville 5:00
February 11 Tuesday Newman Smith Newman Smith 6:00

February 13-15 Th - Sat Castleberry Tournament Th @ Lake Worth/Fr @ Western Hills/Sat @Castleberry
February 17th Monday Bridgeport Gainesville 1:00 2:30 

February 18 Tuesday Alvord Alvord 5:00 
February 21 Friday St. Jo Gainesville 5:30 

February 24 Monday Valley View Valley View 5:00 
2/27 - 3/1 Th - Sat Big Cat Tournament Commerce HS and East Texas A&M University
March 3 Monday Chico Chico 5:00 
March 7 Friday Fort Worth THESA Gainesville 5:30 7:00

March 6-8 Th - Sat
March 11 Tuesday Celina Gainesville 5:00 6:30
March 14 Friday NO GAME

March 17-21 Spring Break/Flex Week for Scheduling
March 18 Tuesday Van Alstyne Van Alstyne 5:00 6:30
March 25 Tuesday Bonham Gainesville 5:30
March 28 Friday Sanger Sanger 5:00 6:30

April 1 Tuesday Celina Celina 5:00 6:30
April 4 Friday Van Alstyne Gainesville 5:00 6:30
April 8 Tuesday Dallas Christian Gainesville 6:00
April 11 Friday Bonham Bonham 5:30
April 14 Monday Sanger - SENIOR NIGHT Gainesville 5:00 6:30

DAY


